1.0 SUMMARY 

This report is prepared for use by Dillon County 

and the Dillon County Economic Development 

Partnership, and presents the findings of a Phase I 

Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) for the 

approximately one hundred eighty-five (185)-acre Dan 

Rogers Industrial Park (Dillon County Tax Map Numbers 

80-00-00-034 and 80-00-00-081).  The property is 

located along US Highway 301/501, approximately two 

and one-half (2.5)-miles northeast of the Town of Latta, 

the Town of Latta, and approximately two and one-half (2.5)-miles southwest of the City of

[...]

Industrial Park, and West Countryside Road (S-17-292) traverses the southern portion of the 

Industrial Park.  Ethel M. Rogers currently owns the approximately nineteen (19)-acre parcel 

(Dillon County Tax Map Number 80-00-00-081).  Ethel M. Rogers, Dan T. Rogers, Duncan 

M. Rogers, and Louise Rogers Mechling own the approximately one hundred sixty-six (166)-

acre parcel (Dillon County Tax Map Number 80-00-00-034).  Mr. Tonny McNeil, Dillon 

County Economic Development Partnership Executive Director, authorized and requested 

that Alliance Consulting Engineers, Inc. conduct a Phase I ESA in conjunction with the